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GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Visitor by Nationality* - Emirate of Dubai

(Numbers in 000 <&y 22Y)

Title

India

KSA

UK

Oman

China

UsS

Russian Federation
Germany

Pakistan
Philippines

France

Kuwait

Egypt

Islamic Republic of Iran
Australia

Nigeria

Italy

Jordan

Canada
Kazakhstan

Other

Total

Source : Department of Tourism & Commerce Marketing

*International visitors who spend one night at least in Dubai
including Air, Land & Sea Visitors, excluding United Arab

Emirates residents, Local Emiratis and Aircrews & marines.
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1,393
1,255
851
778
729
481
433
392
378
352
273
261
231
217
191
168
168
122
118
106

3,183

12,080
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