



## الزوار حسب الجنسية\* - إمارة دبي Visitor by Nationality\* - Emirate of Dubai 2019

Title	حتى الربع الثالث / Till Third Quarter	البيان
India	1,393	الهند
KSA	1,255	المملكة العربية السعودية
UK	851	المملكة العربية السعودية المملكة المتحدة
Oman	778	عُمان
China	729	الصين
US	481	الولايات المتحدة
Russian Federation	433	الولايات المتحدة الاتحاد الروسي
Germany	392	ألمانيا
Pakistan	378	باكستان
Philippines	352	الفلبين
France	273	فرنسا
Kuwait	261	الكويت
Egypt	231	مصر
Islamic Republic of Iran	217	جمهورية ايران الإسلامية
Australia	191	استرالیا
Nigeria	168	نیجیریا
Italy	168	إيطاليا
Jordan	122	الأردن
Canada	118	كندا
Kazakhstan	106	كاز اخستان
Other	3,183	أخرى
Total	12,080	المجموع

 $Source: Department\ of\ Tourism\ \&\ Commerce\ Marketing$ 

<sup>\*</sup>International visitors who spend one night at least in Dubai including Air, Land & Sea Visitors, excluding United Arab Emirates residents, Local Emiratis and Aircrews & marines.

المصدر: دائرة السياحة والتسويق التجاري

<sup>\*</sup>الزوار الدوليين الذين يمضون في دبي ليلة واحدة على الاقل، ويتضمن الزوار المسافرين جواً وبراً وبحراً باستثناء المقيمين في دولة الامارات العربية المتحدة و المواطنين الاماراتيين وأفراد طواقم الملاحة الجوية و البحرية.